..........................
2
3
HEPA terminal filter units
Ceiling diffusers: F640, F650, F654, F655, F656, F659, F660
Content overview
Leaflet F6 / 1 / 2 / EN
Wall grilles: F670

request.
Technical data
Order code
Order code
The diffuser face
 plates are a part of
the unit and must be
included in the
purchase order.
- Diffuser face plate for ceiling applications:
Types DLQ-A, FD, VDW, and DLQL made of
sheet steel with powder coating (RAL 9010).
Type ADLQ-A made of anodised aluminium
profiles.
- Grille face plate for wall application:
Type SL-A made of sheet steel with powder
coating (RAL 9010).
Type ASL-A made of anodised aluminium
 profiles.
10
HEPA terminal filter units - Leaflet F6/1/2/EN4
Order code
Unit type:
For the diffuser face plate, see pages 3 and 14:
Sealing integrity test facility:
Unit size:
Number of fixing points:
Material of casing:
Flange width:
Zero
Suspension and measuring points:1)
Zeros
Type F640 (last number = spigot code number)
A = ADLQ-A (ceiling diffuser),
ASL-A (wall grille)
1 = Sealing integrity test facility (standard)
See the technical data in Tables 4 to 14.
0 = 2 fixing points (standard)
Type F650
S = DLQ-A (ceiling diffuser),
SL-A (wall grille)
2 = Sealing integrity test facility and internal
measuring tube1)
4 = 4 fixing points1)
Type F654
D = FD
Type F655
V = VDW
Type F656
M= VDW 625 x 48
0 = Sheet steel, powder-coated in
RAL 9010 (standard)
0 = Flange width (standard)
0 = Top (standard)
S = Sheet steel, powder-coated in
RAL 9005
F = Flange width, limiting size 10 - 55 mm1)
S = Side
E = Stainless steel, pickled
Type F659
G = VDW 680 x 54
Type F660 (last number = spigot code number)
L = DLQL
Type F670
Ceiling-mounted HEPA filter Type F640 with
spigot diameter of 248 mm with spigot code
number 8: F648
Diffuser face plate Type FD: D
Sealing integrity test facility and internal
measuring tube: 2
Unit size: 575 x 575 x 78 mm: D
Two-point fixing: 0
Casing made of sheet steel, powder-coated in
RAL 9010 (standard): 0
Flange width (standard): 0
Side suspension and measuring points: S
Ceiling-mounted HEPA filter
Type F654: F654
Diffuser face plate Type VDW: V
Sealing integrity test facility and internal
 measuring tube: 2
Unit size: 575 x 575 x 78 mm: D
Four-point fixing: 4
Casing made of sheet steel, powder-coated in
RAL 9010 (standard): 0
Flange width (standard): 0
Side suspension and measuring points: S

636 663 676 595 15 135 64 184 294
636 663 676 595 15 135 136 256 366
Order code
Order code
Approx.
kg
Spigot dimensions
Table 5: Spigot dimensions and code numbers
Spigot code number
(last digit of 1)
123
148
158
198
248
1
3
4
6
8
Ø D
mm
298 9
A = Overall width of rectangular inlet spigot
flange F650
D = Diameter of entry spigot
E = Overall dimension of case including entry
spigot F650
F = Face flange width
G = Dimensions from face flange to centerline
of spigot
G1 = Casing height
J = Overall dimensions of flange
K = Overall dimensions of diffuser face plate
N = Overall length of grille face plate
(Type F670)
L = Top suspension distance between holes
M = Overall dimensions of casing
S = Distance from casing flange to damper
operator cover
U = Casing extension
9
8
9
8
9
8
9
8
9
8
9
8
C
C
K
K
D
D
L
L
E
E
F
240 850
240 850
440 1585
440 1585
270 970
270 970
515 1850
515 1850
310 1100
310 1100